## 101 Hec'd PCT/PTO U3 MAY 1995

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93)

05-26-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

09/284727

101047146

OMB No. 0631-0011 (exp. 4/94)	· <del>-</del>	
To the Honorable Commissioner		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
James Murray		
	Name: Ernir Snorrason	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Internal Address:	
☐ Yes ☒ No		
	Street Address: Stigahlid 80	
	City: 105 Reykjavík State: Iceland Zip:	
	<u></u>	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☒No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
□ Merger		
☐ Security/Agreement ☐ Change of Name	^	
□ Other		
For the Date Month 11, 1000		
Execution Date: March 11, 1999		
4. Application number(s): 09/125,306 - Filed: 8/14/98		
4. Application number(s). 05/125,500 - Fried. 6/14/70	0/00/1727	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 09/284727		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
••		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
be mailed:		
Name: Raymond J. Lillie, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein	☑ Enclosed	
Internal Address: Carena, Byrne, Bain, Onlinan, Ceccin, Siewart & Oistein	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Road	8. Deposit account number:	
Succe Address. O Decker Latin Road	o. Deposit decount number.	
City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068	03-0678	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	/	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and early attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Raymond J. Lillie, Esq. MM/MY, April 29, 1999		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	<u>,,,,                                 </u>	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000190 0912539 05/10/1999 PVOLPE

02 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 009965 FRAME: 0095**

## ASSIGNMENT

uHEREAS, 1 (we),James Robert Murray	
hose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinaf	ter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and
seful improvements in	
[ ] for which an application for United States Letters Pa	
Serial No; and,	ients was Tited on
[ ] for which an application for United States Letters Pa	
[] for which International Application No	
of America was filed on	and,
WHEREAS, Ernir Snorrason	
hose post office address is <u>Stigahlid 80, 105</u> ereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquir	
n the United States;	The the there is an interest in and to the same
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, re these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASS invention and application throughout the United States of A division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of s	America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents prosecution and maintenance of said application or any invention, including additional documents that may be invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR appears, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at a invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR is patent application or patent encompassed within the transcription of the patent application of the patent application of the patent application of the patent application of patent encompassed within the transcription of the patent application of the patent application of the patent application of the patent application of patent applications, administration and the patent application and the patent application of the patent application of the patent application and the patent application application and the patent application and the patent application applica	required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the l, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any erms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this
atent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of SSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoo	ioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for f of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the e granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been
James Robert Murray	3/11/48
Assignor Name Lamb House, Ludwell	EAST ANYON PARE ANDOUGH HANG
Street	Where Signed (
Shaftsbury, Dorset SP7 9ND	$O \cap \bigcap$
City England	James K. J. Currey
State (Zíp) or Country	Signature
Assignor Name	Date
Street	Where Signed
City	
State (Zip) or Country	Signature

PATENT REEL: 009965 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 05/03/1999